
YEAR YEAR

MONTH TO DATE MONTH TO DATE

Scheduled
    Enplaned 456,592 5,519,675 6.00 5.44

    Deplaned 440,853 5,507,414 5.87 5.26

    Total 897,445 11,027,089 5.94 5.35

 Charter

    Enplaned 0 7,381 0.00 224.58

    Deplaned 0 7,280 0.00 113.62

    Total 0 14,661 0.00 158.03

Total  Passengers

    Enplaned 456,592 5,527,056 6.00 5.54

    Deplaned 440,853 5,514,694 5.87 5.33

    Total 897,445 11,041,750 5.94 5.44

MAIL (LBS.)

    Enplaned 351,518 2,731,513 -3.00 -23.10

    Deplaned 355,456 3,854,044 35.22 -2.43

    Total 706,974 6,585,557 13.07 -12.22

AIR FREIGHT (LBS.)

    Enplaned 9,899,597 107,304,650 5.24 11.76

    Deplaned 9,575,898 95,135,151 27.03 12.17

    Charter 64,918 1,420,270 -0.04 -31.03

    Total 19,540,413 203,860,071 14.88 11.46

20,247,387 210,445,628 14.82 10.53

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS- MCI 

    Air Carrier 9,547 110,500 11.10 8.17

    Air Taxi 488 8,379 -44.42 -33.87

    Civil Itinerant 280 3,298 25.00 -4.60

    Civil Local 0 60 0.00 100.00

    Military 47 607 -14.55 -21.88

    Total 10,362 122,844 6.28 3.18

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS- MKC

    Air Carrier 3 188 -40.00 -0.53

    Air Taxi 1,106 12,376 -13.53 -15.72

    Civil Itinerant 3,709 38,796 1.42 -1.61

    Civil Local 955 12,563 -10.16 -18.01

    Military 98 1,194 -30.50 -18.66

    Total 5,871 65,117 -4.46 -8.41

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

TRAFFIC AND OPERATIONS

Dec-16

% Change from 2015



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

PASSENGER ENPLANEMENTS BY CARRIER

Dec-16
2016 2015

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 1,290 19,233 0.3% 0.3% 969 12,115 0.2% 0.2% 33.1% 58.8%

Alaska Alaska 9,132 105,415 2.0% 1.9% 4,881 66,194 1.1% 1.3% 87.1% 59.3%

American American 76,004 917,625 16.6% 16.6% 74,550 564,954 17.3% 10.8% 2.0% 62.4%

Allegiant Air Allegiant Air 5,497 47,625 1.2% 0.9% 3,350 5,688 0.8% 0.1% 64.1% 737.3%

Delta Delta 71,367 911,179 15.6% 16.5% 73,828 905,937 17.1% 17.3% -3.3% 0.6%

Frontier Frontier 6,497 118,879 1.4% 2.2% 4,279 59,768 1.0% 1.1% 51.8% 98.9%

United United 47,285 532,262 10.4% 9.6% 43,846 525,726 10.2% 10.0% 7.8% 1.2%

US Airways US Airways 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 352,692 0.0% 6.7% 0.0% -100.0%

Southwest Southwest 222,915 2,717,199 48.8% 49.2% 213,559 2,577,422 49.6% 49.2% 4.4% 5.4%

Spirit Spirit 16,605 150,258 3.6% 2.7% 11,499 164,206 2.7% 3.1% 44.4% -8.5%

Scheduled TTL 456,592 5,519,675 100.0% 99.9% 430,761 5,234,702 100.0% 100.0% 6.0% 5.4%

Charter TTL 0 7381 0.0% 0.1% 0 2274 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 224.6%

TTL 456,592 5,527,056 100.0% 100.0% 430,761 5,236,976 100.0% 100.0% 6.0% 5.5%

MARKET SHARE % CHANGEENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS

Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

TOTAL AIR MAIL BY CARRIER

Dec-16
2016 2015

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Alaska Alaska 66,249 421,936 9.4% 6.4% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%

American American 184,704 2,640,449 26.1% 40.1% 353,203 748,646 56.5% 0.5% -47.7% 252.7%

Allegiant Air Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Delta Delta 299,133 1,795,156 42.3% 27.3% 211,869 2,620,777 33.9% 34.9% 41.2% -31.5%

Frontier Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

United United 144,942 1,345,858 20.5% 20.4% 37,348 456,430 6.0% 6.1% 288.1% 194.9%

US Airways US Airways 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 2,787,313 0.0% 37.2% 0.0% -100.0%

Southwest Southwest 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Spirit Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Scheduled TTL 695,028 6,203,399 98.3% 94.2% 602,420 6,613,166 96.3% 78.7% 15.4% -6.2%

FedEx FedEx 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Air Transpt Intern Air Transpt Intern 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Airborne Express Airborne Express 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Southern Air Southern Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

UPS UPS 11,946 382,158 1.7% 5.8% 22,850 888,826 3.7% 11.8% -47.7% -57.0%

All Cargo TTL 11,946 382,158 1.7% 5.8% 22,850 888,826 3.7% 11.8% -47.7% -57.0%

Charter TTL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

TTL 706,974 6,585,557 100.0% 100.0% 625,270 7,501,992 100.0% 90.5% 13.1% -12.2%

MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE

Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

TOTAL AIR FREIGHT BY CARRIER

Dec-16
2016 2015

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Alaska Alaska 42,017 398,111 0.2% 0.2% 27,675 489,172 0.2% 0.3% 51.8% -18.6%

American American 71,678 1,343,766 0.4% 0.7% 101,136 748,183 0.6% 0.4% -29.1% 79.6%

Allegiant Air Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Delta Delta 135,955 1,788,294 0.7% 0.9% 134,328 1,774,864 0.8% 1.0% 1.2% 0.8%

Frontier Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

United United 76,179 641,426 0.4% 0.3% 79,370 611,936 0.5% 0.3% -4.0% 4.8%

US Airways US Airways 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 349,000 0.0% 0.2% 0.0% -100.0%

Southwest Southwest 820,501 9,635,631 4.2% 4.7% 967,426 11,167,116 5.7% 6.1% -15.2% -13.7%

Spirit Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Scheduled TTL 1,146,330 13,807,228 5.9% 6.8% 1,309,935 15,140,271 7.7% 8.3% -12.5% -8.8%

FedEx FedEx 11,034,070 132,176,310 56.5% 64.8% 9,073,021 112,663,926 53.3% 61.6% 21.6% 17.3%

Air Transpt Intern Air Transpt Intern 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 199,815 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% -100.0%

Airborne Express Airborne Express 0 464,874 0.0% 0.2% 84,803 130,606 0.5% 0.1% 0.0% 255.9%

Southern Air Southern Air 605,230 5,428,541 3.1% 2.7% 387,787 5,067,601 2.3% 2.8% 56.1% 7.1%

UPS UPS 6,689,865 50,562,848 34.2% 24.8% 6,088,887 47,631,324 35.8% 26.0% 9.9% 6.2%

All Cargo TTL 19,475,495 202,439,801 93.8% 92.5% 16,944,433 180,833,543 99.6% 98.9% 14.9% 11.9%

Charter TTL 64,918 1,420,270 0.3% 0.7% 64,946 2,059,124 0.4% 1.1% 0.0% -31.0%

TTL 19,540,413 203,860,071 100.0% 100.0% 17,009,379 182,892,667 107.7% 108.3% 14.9% 11.5%

FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE

Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

Marketing Carrier Subtotals

Dec-16
2016 2015

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 1,290 19,233 0.3% 0.3% 969 12,115 0.2% 0.2% 33.1% 58.8%

Alaska 9,132 105,415 2.0% 1.9% 4,881 66,194 1.1% 1.3% 87.1% 59.3%

American 76,004 917,625 16.6% 16.6% 74,550 564,954 17.3% 10.8% 2.0% 62.4%

Allegiant Air 5,497 47,625 1.2% 0.9% 3,350 5,688 0.8% 0.1% 64.1% 737.3%

Delta 71,367 911,179 15.6% 16.5% 73,828 905,937 17.1% 17.3% -3.3% 0.6%

Frontier 6,497 118,879 1.4% 2.2% 4,279 59,768 1.0% 1.1% 51.8% 98.9%

United 47,285 532,262 10.4% 9.6% 43,846 525,726 10.2% 10.0% 7.8% 1.2%

US Airways 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 352,692 0.0% 6.7% 0.0% -100.0%

Southwest 222,915 2,717,199 48.8% 49.2% 213,559 2,577,422 49.6% 49.2% 4.4% 5.4%

Spirit 16,605 150,258 3.6% 2.7% 11,499 164,206 2.7% 3.1% 44.4% -8.5%

Charter 0 7381 0.0% 0.1% 0 2274 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 224.6%

Total 456,592 5,527,056 100.0% 100.0% 430,761 5,236,976 100.0% 100.0% 6.0% 5.5%

2016 2015

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Alaska 66,249 421,936 9.4% 6.4% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%

American 184,704 2,640,449 26.1% 40.1% 353,203 748,646 56.5% 10.0% 100.0% 252.7%

Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Delta 299,133 1,795,156 42.3% 27.3% 211,869 2,620,777 33.9% 34.9% 41.2% -31.5%

Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

United 144,942 1,345,858 20.5% 20.4% 37,348 456,430 6.0% 6.1% 288.1% 194.9%

US Airways 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 2,787,313 0.0% 37.2% 0.0% -100.0%

Southwest 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Great Lakes 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

FedEx 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Airborne Express 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

UPS 11,946 382,158 1.7% 5.8% 22,850 888,826 3.7% 11.8% -47.7% -57.0%

Charter 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Total 706,974 6,585,557 100.0% 100.0% 625,270 7,501,992 100.0% 100.0% 13.1% -12.2%

2016 2015

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Alaska 42,017 398,111 0.2% 0.2% 27,675 489,172 0.2% 0.3% 51.8% -18.6%

American 71,678 1,343,766 0.4% 0.7% 101,136 748,183 0.6% 0.4% -29.1% 79.6%

Allegiant Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Delta 135,955 1,788,294 0.7% 0.9% 134,328 1,774,864 0.8% 1.0% 1.2% 0.8%

Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

United 76,179 641,426 0.4% 0.3% 79,370 611,936 0.5% 0.3% -4.0% 4.8%

US Airways 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 349,000 0.0% 0.2% 0.0% -100.0%

Southwest 820,501 9,635,631 4.2% 4.7% 967,426 11,167,116 5.7% 6.1% -15.2% -13.7%

Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

FedEx 11,034,070 132,176,310 56.5% 64.8% 9,073,021 112,663,926 53.3% 61.6% 21.6% 17.3%

Air Transpt Intern 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 199,815 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% -100.0%

Airborne Express 0 464,874 0.0% 0.2% 84,803 130,606 0.5% 0.1% 0.0% 255.9%

DHL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Southern Air 605,230 5,428,541 3.1% 2.7% 387,787 5,067,601 2.3% 2.8% 56.1% 7.1%

UPS 6,689,865 50,562,848 34.2% 24.8% 6,088,887 47,631,324 35.8% 26.0% 9.9% 6.2%

Charter 64,918 1,420,270 0.3% 0.7% 64,946 2,059,124 0.4% 1.1% 0.0% -31.0%

Total 19,540,413 203,860,071 100.0% 100.0% 17,009,379 182,892,667 100.0% 100.0% 14.9% 11.5%

FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE

% CHANGEENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE

MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

Marketing Carrier Subtotals

Dec-16
2016 2015

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 1,290 19,233 0.3% 0.3% 969 12,115 0.2% 0.2% 33.1% 58.8%

Alaska 9,132 105,415 2.0% 1.9% 4,881 66,194 1.1% 1.3% 87.1% 59.3%

American 76,004 917,625 16.6% 16.6% 74,550 564,954 17.3% 10.8% 2.0% 62.4%

Allegiant Air 5,497 47,625 1.2% 0.9% 3,350 5,688 0.8% 0.1% 64.1% 737.3%

Delta 71,367 911,179 15.6% 16.5% 73,828 905,937 17.1% 17.3% -3.3% 0.6%

Frontier 6,497 118,879 1.4% 2.2% 4,279 59,768 1.0% 1.1% 51.8% 98.9%

United 47,285 532,262 10.4% 9.6% 43,846 525,726 10.2% 10.0% 7.8% 1.2%

US Airways 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 352,692 0.0% 6.7% 0.0% -100.0%

Southwest 222,915 2,717,199 48.8% 49.2% 213,559 2,577,422 49.6% 49.2% 4.4% 5.4%

Spirit 16,605 150,258 3.6% 2.7% 11,499 164,206 2.7% 3.1% 44.4% -8.5%

Charter 0 7381 0.0% 0.1% 0 2274 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 224.6%

Total 456,592 5,527,056 100.0% 100.0% 430,761 5,236,976 100.0% 100.0% 6.0% 5.5%

Terminal A 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 56,314 1,054,739 13.1% 20.1% -100.0% -100.0%

Terminal B 303,414 3,741,174 66.5% 67.7% 292,268 3,551,827 67.8% 67.8% 3.8% 5.3%

Terminal C 153,178 1,785,882 33.5% 32.3% 82,179 630,410 19.1% 12.0% 86.4% 183.3%

Total 456,592 5,527,056 100.0% 100.0% 430,761 5,236,976 100.0% 100.0% 6.0% 5.5%

0 0 0

ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE % CHANGE


